DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

16161 Flight Path Drive BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

i“’ ] P 352.754.4027 @ www.parks@co.hernando.fl.us
TO: Toni Brady, OMB Director/Chief Procurement Officer and Contracts Manager
FROM: Chris Linsbeck, Community Services Directo@

SUBJECT:  RQ 220781- Pine Island Parking Lot Resurfacing
DATE: July 14, 2022

The Pine Island Parking Lot Resurfacing project is complete. I am forwarding the following
documents for processing:

1. Final Payment Request
2. Final Payment Checklist

3. Vendor Performance Evaluation

Please proceed with the agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for final approval
for the Pine Island Parking Lot Resurfacing project.

The original purchase order amount was 120,088.61 revised by change order for a Final Contract
Amount of 123,338.61.

The Final Invoice amount due after partial payments and to complete the project comes to
$3,250.00 plus the Retainage Amount of $6,004.43 for a Total Amount of $9,254.43.

If additional information is needed, please contact me.

Thank you.



APPLICATION AND RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT Page 1 of 1
H )]

PRUJEGT.
Hernando County PINE 1SLAND PARKING LOT RESURFACING APPLICATION NO.:
Board of County Commissioners 2 FINAL
20 North Main Street, Suite 460
Brooksvilie FL 34601-34668 PROJECT NUMBER;: 19-R00007-67 PERIOD TO;
FROM [CONTRACT ORY: Via PROFESSIONAL {ArehieciEngineet):
GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION INC HERNANDO COUNTY ENGINEERING 6/6/2022
PO BOX 1689 1525 E JEFFERSON STREET
BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34605 BROODKSVILLE, FL 34601 CONTRACT DATE:
112/2022
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Applicalion.is mede for Payment, as shows befow, in connoglion with the Contract_(ATTAGH SCHEDULE OF VALUES).
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORK AMOUNT
o) DATE 1|ORIGINAL CONTRACTPRICE . ..... ... e $ 120,088.61
NUMBER | APPROVED ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2INETCHANGEORDERS ... . ......o i, 3 3,250.00
1 16-Apr 3,250.00 3|CURRENT CONTRACTPRICE . .........chevr. .. $ 123,338.51
4ITOTALWORK COMPLETE & STORED TODATE .. .| § 123,338.61
S5IRETAINAGE:
0% OF COMPLETED & STOREDWORK.... ... ... {$ 0.00 }
6|{TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ............. 3 123,338.61
7|LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS RECOMMENDED . .. [($ 114,084.18 }
8|AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION . . ... ....... 3 9254.43
TOTALS 9|BALANCE OF WORK TO COMPLETE, PLUS
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER 3,250.00 RETAINAGEHELD .. ... .. ........ccciieoo... % 0.00
Tha undersigned CUMTRAC f UR cerliies (Bt to the best of tha CONTRAC T OR S KRowiadge. inlormalioh and behel ot (17 the WORK covered By s APFLICATION FOR PAYMENT has bean complated in

mesardance with the Conlract Docuements; (2) that all previtius progress payment recaived.on account of WORK done undar the CONTRACT tetarred lo abowe hawve been applisd 1o discharge in hil 23 obligetions

of lhe CONTRACTOR, which hawe incusred in conneclion with the WORK covered by prior APPLICATIONS. FOR PAYMENT numbared 1 through | inclusive; (3) Ihet1ite 1o sl melerials and eguipment incorparated in
said WORK or otharwise listed in or coverad by this APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT will pass fo MERNANDO COUNTY (Owner) al time of payment free and cleer of alt liene. claims. securtly inleresls and
entumbrances; and (43 thal the curmant pawnem,s_):\mqn herein is nu%ne CONTRACTOR,

; NOTARY 5EAL
W State of: FLORIDA
. { Subseribed and swHf rheng this, {. of . ¥ ) , 2022
. Notary Pubti . e .
' My Commjdsieh £ : e, JEIN

PROFESSIONAL'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT [Architect/Ensinear): AU HH 1005 ]
I accerdance with contract Documents, based an on-site observalions and the data comprising the above application, the PROFESSIONAL hereby SHf

{OWNER), thal to the basl of the PROFESSIQNAL'S knowledge, informalion and belief, the WORK is in accordance with tha Confracl Documents and l.h? PT
{wilh supporiing documontalion} meels the requirements of the Cantract Documents and payment of the AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT APPLICATION is recommended.

DATED: .20 By;

COUNTY'S RECOMMENDA“ON OF PAYMENT: _ )

DATED: _wne ) 20 22 AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: ARSI AS
BY: C LS | rsB= ek ’ Lo TILE.  (omm, S52Y, D2.

C~




AlA DOCUMENT A3
Project Name and Number: PINE ISLAND RESURFACING
Appication for Paymant Number: 2 FINAL Contractor:  Goodwein Bros Constnaction, Tne,
Appbeation for Payment Date: 6/6/2022

For Work Completed Through: 6/6/2022

1 2 3 4] 5 | 6 1 7 I ) [T 1 10 11 12 13 14 ] 15 is
| WORX COMPLETED TO DATE MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE OF WORK
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK 1] WEBUI.Hﬂ SCHEMMAED TOTAL PREVICUS APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD PRESENRTLY AND STORED Y0 balE T QOMPLETE
NO. N JQUaNTITY URIT SCHEDULED QUANTITY TOTAL QUANTITY TOTAL STORED QUANTITY VALUE % QUANTITY VALVE RETAINAGE-
I VALUE VALUE YALUE VALLIE (T+9) {8+ 10+K) |COMPLETED] (4-11) {6+ 12} HELD D 0%
T x5 (5x7} (5x9) {12+4-8) {12 x I}
1__{Pine Istand Parking Lot Asphatt Overlay _[LS 1 $ 12008861 { §  120,080.61 1 $ 120,088.61 5 - 1 $120,089.62 | 100.00% 0.0000) § - 1% -
CHANGE ORDER #1 5 T [% 325000 {4 335000 [ - 1000 |5 325000 ] $  3,250.00 | 100.00% 0.0000 - 1% -
TOTAL § I3 aasl § 120,088.61 4 325000 % 123,338.61 1 $ - I -




HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

Bid No: RQ 220781 Project No: Pine Island Parking Lot Date: 9-9-22

Contractor Name: 300dWIN Bros Construction Inc.

The following items have been secured by the ParkS department for the project known as

Pine Island Parking Lot Resurfacing

19-R00007-67

Contract No: , and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract
Documents.
Original Contract Price: $120,088.61 Final Contract Price (including all change orders): $123,338.61
Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes No v
Date of Notice to Proceed: April 25' 2022 Amount of Liquidated Damages: 100 per day
Substantial Completion Time:* n/a Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):* n/a Calendar Days
Final Completion Time:* May 4’ 2022 (1 O) days Calendar Days
Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 10 days Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* 1 0 dayS Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 1 0 dayS Calendar Days
Completed
Yes No
X 1. AllPunch List items completed 2/9/22 (Date).
N/A 2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.
N/A 3. General one year warranty from Contractor (Effective Date).
N/A 4, Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
N/A b Record drawings obtained.
N/A 6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.
N/A 7. Certificate of Occupancy _or Compliance o
N/A 8. Certificate of Substantial Completion* (Date)
X 9. Department's Final Inspection Report* when Applicable. 5/4/22 (Date)
X 10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor.
N/A 11. Owner's Representative's Certificate of Final Inspection. (Date)
N/A 12. DBE Participation Certification and justification letter from

Contractor (If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



Completed

Yes No

N/A 14.  Release of Liens

N/A 15. Consent of Surety

N/A 16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)
X 17. Vendor Performance Form
X 18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable

19. Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A.

If No Is checked to any of the above, explain here:

Comments:

Dekartatent Director or Designee
Date: 59-270T

* These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

cc: Purchasing & Contracts



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

Construction Projects

Vendor/Firm: County Dept.:

Goodwin Bros Construction Inc. Parks and Recreation Department

Contract # and Description:

19-R00007-67 - Pine Island Parking Lot
Resurfacing

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be

kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts.

Return completed form to: Purchasing Department

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient

areas in their service.

Design Phase

Knowledge and understanding of job scope

Ability to comply with specifications

Speed and efficiency of work

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix

Quality of workmanship

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower
Ability to suggest innovative methods

Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules
Quality of supervision

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)
Enforcement of safety procedures

Adherence to schedule

Adequacy of materials

Storage of materials

Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)

Rating Scale:

CEOICICXCICICICICRCICRCACRCRCRCH
CEOICICHCROIORCRCRORORCRC RS RORD)
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOG

Average

Excellent

©@@®OOOOOOOOOO®OOO®



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
Construction Projects

Construction Phase Cont. Rating Scale: Poor Average Excellent

® © ®
® © ®

Cooperativeness

Professional conduct @

Specific suggestions for improvement:

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? O Yes [ No, please

explain
YES- Overall performance was very good!

Evaluated by Reviewed by:
/%74 | '
. S5-9-27. , A : 7/12/22
Signdtwr€ v Date for Chief Prog nt Officer Date

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)





